## 502611973 12/23/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658452

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
N			lame Execution Da	ate
JAMES W. SCOTT			12/17/2013	
STEPHEN E. HODG	SES		12/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	MICROSOFT	CORPC	PRATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROS	SOFT W	AY	
City:	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	N		
Postal Code:	98052			
D	. Toma		Monakan	
Property Application Number		137456	Number 858	
	:	137456		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Email:	E DATA  mke  be sent via US Ma  e: MIC	ey@Zete ail when ROSOF MICRO		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA  mke  be sent via US Ma e: MIC ONE	ey@Zete ail when ROSOF MICRO	Law.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. T CORPORATION DSOFT WAY	
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number:  Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name  Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:	E DATA  mke t be sent via US Ma e: MIC ONE RED	ey@Zete ail when ROSOF MICRO	Law.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. T CORPORATION DSOFT WAY WASHINGTON 98052	
Application Number  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA  mke t be sent via US Ma e: MIC ONE RED	ey@Zete ail when ROSOF MICRO	Law.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. T CORPORATION DSOFT WAY WASHINGTON 98052 337141.01	

PATENT REEL: 031839 FRAME: 0142

source=337141\_01\_Assignment\_Hodges#page2.tif source=337141\_01\_Assignment\_Scott#page1.tif source=337141\_01\_Assignment\_Scott#page2.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337141.01

I <u>Stephen E. HODGES</u> ("A inventor of subject matter ( application entitled " <u>RECONFI</u> <u>DEVICES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which	"INVENTION") disclosed of GURABLE CLIP-ON MODU	· ·
ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Miggar (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed onby the ling date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given the following Office his APPLICATION's
Application No 13	ary 18, 2013 3/745,658 tent and Trademark Office	by the following Office
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	ONEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	<del></del>
Application No.	Filing Date	Office Office

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date 23/12/2013
Stephen E. HODGES	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 337141.01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337141.01

I James W. SCOTT ("ASS inventor of subject matter ("application entitled "RECONFIC DEVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which	INVENTION") disclosed a GURABLE CLIP-ON MODU	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal red Department, Micro Washington 98052 here in parenthe Application No.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth epresentatives, of the Laves of Corporation, One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on by the ting date, and Office, whe	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given the following Office nis APPLICATION's
Application No 13	ry 18, 2013 /745,658 ent and Trademark Office	by the following Office
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	NEE"), is entitled to, and a and interest in the INV nd patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert th following table for any APPLICAT	e Application No., filin	•
	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date 17 December 2013
James W. SCOTT	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

**RECORDED: 12/23/2013**